
Register 187, Oct. 2008         EDUCATION AND EARLY DEV. 
 
4 AAC 06.739 is amended by adding a new section to read: 

(c)  To obtain a proficiency level of advanced, proficient, below proficient, or far 

below proficient in science, a student must obtain a score as set out in the following table: 

Proficiency 
Level 

Grade 
4 

Grade 
8 

Grade 
10 

Science: 
Advanced 

357 or 
above 

359 or 
above 

369 or 
above 

Science: 
Proficient 

300-
356 

300-
358 

300-
368 

Science:  
Below 
proficient 

233-
299 

258-
299 

245-
299 

Science:  Far 
Below 
Proficient 

232 or 
below 

257 or 
below 

244 or 
below 

 
 
(Eff. 3/16/2001, Register 157; am 11/23/2003, Register 168; am 9/4/2005, Register 175;  
 
am 5/18/2006, Register 178; am 9/3/2006, Register 179; am 9/27/2008; Register 187. 
 
Authority:  AS 14.03.015   AS 14.07.030  AS 14.07.060 

  AS 14.07.020   
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